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UK & Ireland
SAP Contractors
Survey 2024

THE RESULTS

Here are the results of the biggest UK&l
survey of SAP contractors ever to be
undertaken. Hundreds of contractors had
their say - and we’ll be using this data to
educate SAP employers on contractor
preferences, trends, rates and needs.




SAPNETWORK+

ELEVATE YOUR PROFILE

Join today by scanning
the code (it’s FREE)

bluewave

Introduction

The SAP contractor community are critical to the success of
business transformation programmes. But because they’re
part of the temporary workforce, their voices often aren’t
heard in the boardrooms of the businesses that need them.

This report aims to change that.

After surveying hundreds of SAP contractors across the UK
& Ireland, we now have substantial data on:

* How much contractors are paid

* Their preferred working patterns

* What would make them likely to accept or reject a role

* What makes them stick around for the duration of the
project

We will be sharing this data with SAP employers across the
UK & Ireland - but it may also prove useful for you to share
directly with your own hiring manager.

We will be repeating this survey annually through SAP

Network+ (it’s like LinkedIn, but for SAP people). If you
haven’t yet joined, simply scan the QR code (it’s free).
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SAP CONTRACTOR SURVEY / RESULTS %
What level do you usually operate at?

Consultant

42.3%
SURVEY INSIGHTS

Principal SME/Architect 22.1%

42.3%

Manager

senior Leadership [N 5%
of SAP contractors are
hands-on consultants.
Analyst - 3.3%
Other . 1.5% \_ Y,
0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0% 35.0% 40.0% 45.0%
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SAP CONTRACTOR SURVEY / RESULTS wm
Where do you live?

Greater London R 03.2%
South East I 13.9%
| don't live in the UK/Ireland [ EE R — 13.9%

SURVEY INSIGHTS

North West [N 10.4%

West Midiands IR 10 0% 42 .1 %

East Midlands | N 7.6%

South West | 7.4%
London and the South

North East  ENEG— 3.7% East account for over 40%
Scotiand | 2.2% of SAP consultants, with
the next biggest groupin
Republic of Ireland [ I 2.0% based OU%[]Sgide (?f UK%J 9
Wales B 0.7%

Northern Ireland 0.0%

0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0%
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SAP CONTRACTOR SURVEY / RESULTS w
p_Partner

Which industry do you specialise in (if any)?

No particular industry e —— 41.5%

cPe/EMce NGNS 7.6%
Retail I 7 0% SURVEY INSIGHTS
Pharma/Life Sciences  EG_—— 6.7%
Oil/Gas/Energy NG 65%
Financial Services NG ©.3% o
Industrial Manufacturing NN 4.3% 41 ° 5 /o
Professional Services I 39%
Automotive I 35%
High Tech M 2.8% of SAP consultants do
Aerospace & Defence I 2.6% not SpeCialise N a
Healthcare  mmmmm 2.49% particular industry.
Utilities M 1%
Higher Education H 07%
Other I 31%
0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0% 35.0% 40.0% 45.0%
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SAP CONTRACTOR SURVEY / RESULTS w_wmﬁ?

What is your gender?

2.0% 0.9%

SURVEY INSIGHTS

m Male
B Female 83 o 3 /O
Prefer notto say The gender imbalance in
SAP is still clear to see
N . with 83.3% of
on-binary

respondents being male.
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SAP CONTRACTOR SURVEY / RESULTS w_ .

In your last role, what currency were you paid in?

o 2.4%
2.8% p N
SURVEY INSIGHTS
20.0% mGBP ()
" Euro (€) 7 4.8/0
USA(3) Nearly 75% of SAP
contractors are paid in
Other GBP, with EUR accounting
for 20%.
- J
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SAP CONTRACTOR SURVEY / RESULTS m

What was/is your day rate?

More than 1,400 N 22%

13011400 M 07%
SURVEY INSIGHTS
12011300 [ 11%
11011200 N 33%
10011700 NN 3.5% 440/
9011000 NN 6.7% o
801900 R 1198
] 9 of SAP contractors are
701-800 14.6% .
paid between £/€500-
I EEEEmEmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm—————————y23.8% .
oo 238% 700/day, and just over

T T T ————————————RA 10% receive
£/€1,000/day or more.

401-500 91

N 3.7%
Less than 400 3.7% - /

0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0%
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SAP CONTRACTOR SURVEY / RESULTS y' Partner
Beckabosd

In your last role, what was your
position’s IR35 determination?

90.0% SURVEY INSIGHTS

30.0%
70.0%

60.0%

77.4%

of SAP contractors sit
outside of IR35.

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

22.6%

10.0%

0.0%
Outside Inside
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SAP CONTRACTOR SURVEY / RESULTS w

If inside IR35, would you leave/have left the
role for a position that is/was outside IR357

SURVEY INSIGHTS

75.6%

of SAP contractors
currently working inside
IR35 would leave their
current assignment for
a position that falls
outside IR35.
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SAP CONTRACTOR SURVEY / RESULTS y' Partner

What programme environment
are/were you working in?

e N
90.0% SURVEY INSIGHTS
80.0%
70.0% O
60.0% 7 7 () 4 /O
50.0%
20.0% of respondents are working
' in an S/4HANA environment.
30.0% Gartner’s research (2022/23)
stated 66% of ECC users
20.0% hadn’t started their S/4AHANA
journey.
10.0% : Y
_ Y,
0.0%

S/AHANA ECC

bluewave +44 (0) 1423 559 559 | hello@bluewaveselect.com | bluewaveselect.com




SAP CONTRACTOR SURVEY / RESULTS y' Partner
Bk

What is/was your working pattern?

80.0% - ~

70.0% 67.3% SURVEY INSIGHTS

60.0%

o (o

40.0%

30.0% 57.1% The COVID lockdowns of
2020-21 reshaped the tech
working landscape. Today,

20.0% 0

only 5.6% of contractors
10.0% work more than 3 days a
P 5.6% week on site.
0.0%
\_ J
Remote (less than 1 Hybrid (between 1& 3 On site (more than 3
day a week onsite) days onsite) days a week)
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SAP CONTRACTOR SURVEY / RESULTS wm

Did you have multiple contract offers
when you accepted your last position?

SURVEY INSIGHTS

55.1%

More than half of SAP
contractors receive
multiple project offers
when they are looking for
new assignments.
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SAP CONTRACTOR SURVEY / RESULTS %
How did you get your current or most recent role?

Agency - SAP Specialist 30.6%

\
J

SURVEY INSIGHTS

Own Network

' 30.6%

Working with a specialist SAP
recruitment agency is the most
popular way for contractors to find
new projects (30.6%), closely
followed by using their own
network (28.9%). This far outranks
contact from in-house teams
(8.9%) LinkedIn job postings (8.2%)
and responding to adverts (5.2%).

Agency - General

Direct Contact from Internal 8.9%

Recruitment/HR Team

8.2%
LinkedIn Job Posting

Job Board Advert 5.2%

Other

2.4% \_ )

0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0% 35.0%
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SAP CONTRACTOR SURVEY / RESULTS w

How do you feel in your current or
most recent role as a contractor?

2.6%

SURVEY INSIGHTS

829,

B Very Satisfied

of SAP contractors are
satisfied or very
satisfied with their role
as an independent SAP
professional.

53.6% Not Satisfied

28.4% Deeply Unsatisfied
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SAP CONTRACTOR SURVEY / RESULTS %
What influences you most when accepting a project?

Multiple answers were accepted.

Outside IR35 Determination |G 47 3%
SURVEY INSIGHTS
Suitable Day Rate N 45 6%

B R e Ot N OGP e 36.0% (o)
Good Impression Gained During 4 /
the Interview Process 21.5% [ o

Strong Skills Match N — 21.5%

Longevity of Contact I 20.6%

Outside IR35
determination is the
number one
determining factor for

SAP contractors when
Latest Technology I 14.3% acceptmg a pog]t]on.

Project Scope I 17.6%
High Profile Customer/Profile  EEG—— 16.5%
Ability to Influence N 15.8%
Location G 15.8%

Specific Industry Match I 3.3%

Other M 0.9%

0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0% 350%  40.0% 45.0% 50.0%
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SAP CONTRACTOR SURVEY / RESULTS wm
What influences you most when rejecting a project?

Multiple answers were accepted.

Low Day Rate | 72.9%
SURVEY INSIGHTS

inside [R35 Determination | 47 3%

Poor Impression During

the Interview Process I NN 23.6%

Onsite Working Pattern | 06.0% /
7 2 o (0

Poor Skills Match I 23 4%

Location N 017%
21.7% of SAP contractors

Out of Date TeChnology e 1/ 2o/ said unrealistic pay

Poor Reputation of Customer/Project e rates are the number
one reason for turning

Lack of Ability to Influence | 13.9%
down an opportunity.

Dislike of Customer’s Industry B 4%

Other M 1.5%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0%
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SAP CONTRACTOR SURVEY / RESULTS m

What is the average duration of your SAP
assignments, including contract extensions?

e )
30.0% SURVEY INSIGHTS
25.0% o
7 0. 9 /O
20.0% 21.0%
15.0% of contractors stay on
a project for 12
10.0% months or longer with
21% extending for
5.0% over 2 years.
0.0% - ~
3 months 6 months 9 months 12 months 18 months More than 2
years
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SAP CONTRACTOR SURVEY / RESULTS
P Partner |

What is your preferred downtime
between assignments?

4 )
300%
SURVEY INSIGHTS
25.0%
2 o O
15.0%
of SAP contractors
10.0% prefer no break
between projects.
5.0%
- J
0.0%

Prefer back-to-back 1 week 2-3weeks 1 month 3 months or more
assignments
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SAP CONTRACTOR SURVEY / RESULTS y Partner |

At what point before you get a confirmed extension
do you look at other opportunities in the market?

, SURVEY INSIGHTS
. If | am enjoying the project | don’t

look for alternative contracts, even
if the project is last minute.

| always check the market to see 5 6 5 o/
what else is out there, even if my o O

current project is great.

Most contractors wait
until four weeks before
the end date of current

assignments before
looking for alternative
options, if they look at all.

2 weeks before the end date.

4 weeks before the end date.

8 weeks before the end date.
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SAP CONTRACTOR SURVEY / RESULTS PR

How many of your previous customers
would you work with again?

4 )
70.0%
SURVEY INSIGHTS
61.2%
60.0%
o (o)
40.0%
30.0% of SAP contractors
21.3% would work with most,
20.0% 16.5% or all, of their previous
customers again.
10.0%
1.0% L )
0.0%
Most All Some None
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SAP CONTRACTOR SURVEY / RESULTS wm

What do you believe are the main reasons
that SAP projects succeed?

Multiple answers were accepted. s ~

SURVEY INSIGHTS
Cohesive Team Effort from SI, Permanent

Employees and Independent Contractors (all- N 40 9%

Pulling in the Same Direction) o
- JVEPA 50 /o

Effective Change Management
- . jy}
Strong Business Sponsor 43.0%

Realistic Budaet and Timelines M 33 5%
J Nearly 50% of SAP

IT Strategy Aligned to Business Goals  EEN———— 26.5% contractors believe that a
Strong User Training & Adoption I MGG 2557 cohesive team effort across
the SI, FTEs and independent
The Right SAP Technology Solution NN 01.9% contractors is the number

one reason why SAP

Good Data NN 18.4%
programmes succeed.

S| Solution Build on Time, to Build & Scope  INEG_G_G_G—_—_—__ 12.83%

Other M 3.0%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0%
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SAP CONTRACTOR SURVEY / RESULTS

What do you believe are the main reasons SAP projects fail?

Multiple answers were accepted.

Poor Leadership

Lack of Investment in Change Management

Poor Planning

Bad Data

Poor Communication

Lack of Resources

Siloed Teams Working Without a Cohesive Strategy
Ineffective SI

SAP Solution Does Not Meet Business Requirements
Scope Creep

Budget Restrictions

Material Change in Programme Priority & Goals
SAP Solution Not Fit for Purpose

Poor Training

SAP Solution Not Meeting Expectations

Solution Integration Challenges

Other

bluewave

0.0% 10.0%

28.4%
I ———— 28.4%
——— 23.6%
I 23.4%
——— 23.0%
I 20.8%
—— 20.4%
I 13.9%

— 12.6%

I 1.3%

I 8.9%

I 5.6%

I 5.4%

I 35%

N 33%

. 3.7%

20.0% 30.0%

40.0%

50.0%

51.0%

P partner|
s A
SURVEY INSIGHTS
When SAP programmes
fail, over half of SAP

contractors believe that it

is due to poor leadership.
S J

60.0%
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SAP CONTRACTOR SURVEY / RESULTS wm
In your opinion, what makes a good recruitment agency?

Multiple answers were accepted.

Good Relationship with Individual

I TEmmEmmmmmmmmm————— 57.9%
Consultants ’ SURVEY INSIGHTS

Accuracy of Jobs Match | 54.2%
Market Knowledge [N 30.8%

The Personal Touch IS 26.0% 5 7 90/D
I 23.0% ¢

Positive Communication Style
Consultative Approach
Prompt Payment of Invoices
Client Coverage

SAP Expertise

Geographic Coverage

Years of Operation

Other

I 21.9%
I 21.7%
I 19.19%
I 18.9%
. 4 8%

M 15%

B 24%

of SAP contractors rate
the effectiveness of a
recruitment business
based on relationships
built with individual
consultants.

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0%
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SAP CONTRACTOR SURVEY / RESULTS %
What are your pet peeves with the recruitment process?

Multiple answers were accepted.

Being Ghosted by Your Agency e ~
and/or Client Contact | 42.7%

‘Keyword Search’ Recruitment Agencies SURVEY INSIGHTS
. Jcya/A

Contacting About Unsuitable Roles

Opportunities for Unrealistic Day Rates I EG—_— N 3 0%
Having to Chase for Feedback G 3/ 5% (o)
Being Misled About a Position | 0 6% ° O

Lack of Transparency | 21.9%

No Specific Feedback When Unsuccessful [ NN 18.2% of SAP say that being

Opportunities Being Put on Hold |GGG 15.6% ghosted by recruiters and
Little or no Job Description e 14 3% TA teams is the most
Having to Edit Your CV to Improve ., annoying part of the

Suitability to Certain Roles .
recruitment process.

Too Many Interviews [N 6.7%
(e.g. More than 2 for a Standard Role)

4 I 5.6%
Slow Onboarding Process \_ )

Other M 3.7%

0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0% 35.0% 40.0% 45.0%
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[
Brought to you by: ’ bluewave SELECT

GLOBAL CONTRACT, PERMANENT AND EXECUTIVE SAP RECRUITMENT

Secure your next SAP
challenge with a proven
SAP expert who can talk
your language.

99% of roles Highest rated 100% SAP 5000+ SAP A force for
filled first time on Trustpilot focused professionals good
placed
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